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Matilda Sanders 

From: Trina Collins [TCollins@RSBattorneys.com] 

Sent: 
To : Filings@psc.state.fl.us 

cc: 

Subject: 

Importance: High 

Attachments: PSC Clerk 28.ltr. (NOF AOM Customer Notice SAC) 12-13-2007.pdf 

Thursday, December 13,2007 4:41 PM 

jphoy@uiwater.com; Martin Friedman; Christian W. Marcelli; Trina Collins 

Filing in Docket No. 060285-SW; Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven's Application for Rate Increase in Charlotte 
County, Florida 

a. Martin S. Friedman, Esq. 
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
Sanlando Center 
2180 W. State Road 434, Suite 21 18 
Longwood, FL 32779 

m fri cdinan@sbattornc y s .co m 
PHONE: (407) 830-6331 

b. Docket No. 060285-SW; Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven's Application for Rate Increase in Charlotte County, 
Florida 

c. Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven 

d. 4pages 

e. Letter to Commission Clerk - 1 page; Notice of Filing - 1 page; Affidavit of Mailing - 1 page; Customer Notice 
regarding the implementation of final service availability charges - 1 page. 

12/13/2007 



h \ V  OFrICES 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 
2548 I3LAIRSTONE P I N E S  DRnT 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32.301 

(850) 13774555 

www. rsl,atrorneys.com 
FAS (850) 656-4029 

REPLY TO CENTRAL FLORIDA OFFICE 

December 13, 2007 

CI:NTIMI. F1.c )IIII)A OFFICI: 
SANIANI)~ C~:Nrix 
2180 W. STAIT R c M I ) ~ ~ ~ .  Siiri'i: 2118 
LoN(;w(.x>I), FI.OIWA 32779 

FAX ( 6 0 7 )  820-8522 

(d07)  830-633 1 

E-FILING 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

RE: Docket No.: 060285-SU; Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven's Application for Rate Increase in 
Charlotte County, Florida 
Our File No.: 30057.114 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is a Notice of Filing of the Affidavit of 
Mailing and the Affidavit of Mailing evidencing that the Customer Notice regarding the 
implementation of final service availability charges was mailed to the persons or entities that 
have filed a written request for service from the utility since October 29, 2007 and will be 
affected by the new charges. 

Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me, 

Very truly yours, 

MARTIN S . FRIED MAN 
For the Firm 

MSF/cm/tk 
Enclosures 

cc: John P. Hoy, Chief Regulatory Officer (w/enclosures) (via email) 
D c C U M f  7 HllE!>f:\j-fiATf 

M \1  A L T A M O N - ~ E \ U ~ L ~ E S  INC\SANDALHAMN\( 114) ZOO5 RATE CASE\PSC Clerk 28.1tr (NOF AOM Cusromcr NoticC SAC) WPd 

109 Is DEC 13," 
FPSC-COMM1SSION C L E R K  



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Application of 
UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN 
for an increase in wastewater rates 
in Charlotte County, Florida 

DOCKET NO. 060285-SU 

NOTICE OF FILING 

Applicant, UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN, hereby notices the filing of the 

Affidavit of Mailing the Customer Notice for implementation of final service availability 

charges was sent by regular U.S. Mail to the persons or entities that have filed a written 

request for service from the utility since October 29, 2007 and will be affected by the 

new charges. 

Respectfully submitted on this the 13'h 
day of December, 2007, by: 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 
Sanlando Center 
2180 W. State Road 434, Suite 2118 
Longwood, Florida 32779 
(407) 830-6331 Phone 
(407) 830-8522 Fax 
mfriedman@rsbatttornevs.com 

+;q,(pi9& 

MARTIN S. RIEDMAN 

M.\1  ALTAMONl€\UTlLmES INC\SAND/WIAVCN\(.I 14) 2005 PATE CASE\NOF AOM (Customer Notice SAC) wpd 



AFFIDAVIT OF MAILJNG 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE 

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take 

acknowledgments, personally appeared Trina Collins, who, after being duly sworn on 

oath, did depose on oath and say that she is the Legal Assistant to Martin S. Friedman, 

attorney for Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven, and that on December 13, 2007, she did send 

by regular U.S. Mail, a copy of the Customer Notice, attached hereto, to persons or 

entities that have filed a written request for service from the utility since October 29, 

2007 and will be affected by the new charges. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT. 

Trina Collins 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13* day of December 2007, by Trina 
as Collins, who is personally known to me or has produced 

identification. .- 

- 

My Commission Expires: 

M:\l ,U,T,Q,4ONTF\LmLITIES INC\SANDALHAVEN\(.I 14) 2005 PATE CASEWfidavir of Mailing (Cusromer Nolicc SAC).doc 



UTILITIES, TNC. OF SANDALHAVEN 

CUSTOMER NOTICE 

ISSUED: December 13,2007 

On April 16, 2007, Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven (Utility), completed its application to the 
Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) for increased service availability charges and 
institution of an Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFpI) charge. 

The Commission approved temporary service availability charges of $2,627.75, subject to 
refund with interest, by Order No. PSC-07-0327-PCO-SU, dated April 16, 2007. 

By Proposed Agency Action (PAA) Order No. PSC-07-0865-PAA-SU, issued October 29, 2007 
(PAA Order), the Commission approved final service availability charges of $2,628 and the following 
AFPI charges: 

Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested 
" 2 0 1 0  

January $51 $663 $1,319 
February $101 $717 $1,377 
March $152 $771 $1,436 
April $203 $826 $1,494 
May $253 $880 $1,552 
June $304 $934 $1,611 
July $355 $989 $1,669 
August $406 $1,043 $1,727 
September $456 $1,098 $1,786 
October $507 $1,152 $1,844 
November $558 $1,206 $1,902 
December $608 $1,261 $1,961 

On November 19, 2007, Placida HG, LLP protested the PAA Order. On December 5, 2007, Placida HG, 
LLP voluntarily withdrew its protest. The PAA Order was consummated by Order No. PSC-07-0980- 
CO-SU, issued December 7, 2007. 

If you have any questions concerning this notice, please contact the Utility at  (407) 869-1919. 

Sincerely, 

Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven 


